

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS**

RFQ No.	2024-02-1005	PR No:	2024-02-1005	Date:	February 21, 2024
---------	--------------	--------	--------------	-------	-------------------

Procuring Entity: DepED, Division of Ozamiz City  
 Purpose: common used supplies

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		GEMMS		CROWN		ANAS MULTITRADE		KEEDEE	
				Unit	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	40	gallon	ALCOHOL, Ethyl, 1 Gallon	451.36	18,054.40	500.00	20,000.00	636.00	25,440.00	565.00	22,600.00	497.00	19,880.00
2	25	ream	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE	185.12	4,628.00	210.00	5,250.00	212.00	5,300.00	200.00	5,000.00	195.00	4,875.00
3	300	piece	Certificate Holder, Plastic	46.20	13,860.00	48.00	14,400.00			45.00	13,500.00	44.00	13,200.00
4	300	box	Floor Wax (box/pack), red	22.00	6,600.00	25.00	7,500.00	22.00	6,600.00	25.00	7,500.00	23.00	6,900.00
5	595	piece	Medal DepED Large (Gold-	88.00	52,360.00	53.00	31,535.00	85.00	50,575.00	54.00	27,000.00	55.00	27,500.00
6	500	piece	Medal DepED Medium	71.50	35,750.00	50.00	25,000.00					15.875.00	15,875.00
7	1	unit	Printer Wi-Fi All-in-One Ink	15,950.00	15,950.00	17,200.00	17,200.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	120.00	3,840.00
8	32	roll	Ribbon, Cloth Satin 1" (red-	132.00	4,224.00	130.00	4,160.00	130.00	4,160.00	150.00	4,800.00	240.00	1,920.00
9	8	roll	Ribbon, Cloth Satin 2"	308.00	2,464.00	290.00	2,320.00	198.00	1,584.00	250.00	2,000.00	110.00	1,650.00
10	15	piece	Liquid Floor Polish 250ml	99.00	1,485.00	160.00	2,400.00					105.00	3,255.00
11	31	meter	Cloth, satin, green	65.00	2,015.00	200.00	6,200.00	107.50	3,332.50			105.00	3,255.00
12	62	meter	Cloth, satin, white	65.00	4,030.00	200.00	12,400.00	107.50	6,665.00	15.00	1,500.00	10.00	1,000.00
13	100	meter	Tassel	7.00	700.00	15.00	1,500.00	8.00	800.00	110.00	4,400.00	85.00	3,400.00
14	40	meter	Cloth, ethnic, orange	85.00	3,400.00	200.00	8,000.00			110.00	4,400.00	105.00	4,200.00
15	40	meter	Cloth, satin, blue	100.00	4,000.00	250.00	10,000.00	107.50	4,300.00	55.00	4,400.00	30.00	1,500.00
16	500	meter	Edging/Embroidered Lace	30.00	15,000.00	60.00	30,000.00			175.00	1,750.00	150.00	1,500.00
17	10	roll	Ribbon, organza, 1/2"	150.00	1,500.00	210.00	2,100.00	50.00	300.00	95.00	570.00	80.00	480.00
18	6	roll	Thread, big, orange & blue	50.00	300.00	100.00	600.00						
19	9	piece	Portable Bluetooth Speaker,	1,000.00	9,000.00	1,600.00	14,400.00						
			Total		195,320.40		214,965.00		126,556.50		189,770.00		180,185.00

We hereby certify that on the 21st day of February, 2024 at 9:00 AM, we opened the above bids with the prices listed above.

**ZIETA A. TEMPLANZA** BAC Chairman  
**OLEKIND LONSAGON** BAC Member  
**RHEA KRISTINE GULDVOG** BAC Member  
**ROSSELLER LIBRES** BAC Member

Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase as follows. **Note:**

1	Items	5.6 to Gemms Enterprises, amounting to:	Php	56,535.00 only.
2	Items	1-4, 7-19 to Keeede Office Supplies, amounting to:	Php	116,985.00 only.
		<b>Total</b>		<b>173,520.00</b>

Item#4, 9, 13 is awarded to Keeede to save time.  
 resources & transpo expenses.  
 Item#18 is awarded to Keeede because Crown has only blue color.

**Remarks:** 3 Items **X - X - X - X**  
**Lowest and Responsive Bid**